3EP 2 27003 55 11-05	-2003		
Form (TO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) . 2 TRADEMIC RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10259	93029		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Sell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brackay Solutions Ltd.		
Cho Chau	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 椞 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger	757110		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 35 Technology Orive		
Other	City: Warren State: NJ Zip: 07059		
Execution Date: 9-16-03, 9-15-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
See attached	ached? Yes 🖫 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERIC MIRABEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address: Bicarray 5 12	⊑ Enclosed		
())	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Site 100 35	8. Deposit account number:		
Technology Dr.	502088		
City: WARREN State: NJ Zip: 07057	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	fromation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

11/04/2003 LMUELLER 00000017 502088 10098604 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

200.00 DA

01 FC:8021

Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.		
10/098,604	3/16/2002	US National Phase of PCT		
		US00/25466		
09/397,793	9/17/99	Parent (abandoned)		
09/768,413	1/24/2001	PARSE Con1		
09/768,414	1/24/2001	PARSE Con2		
10/365,993	2/13/03	PARSE Con3		
		PARSE Con4		
WO 01 20593	9/17/2000	PCT		
75862/00	9/17/2000	Australia		
2384186	9/17/2000	Canada		
00 965 084.7	9/17/2000	Europe		
2001-524092	9/17/2000	Japan		

ASSIGNMENT: PARSE

IN CONSIDERATION OF our obligations under our agreements with BioArray Solutions Ltd. of 35 Technology Drive, Warren New Jersey 07059 (the "Company" or "Assignee"), compensation we received in connection with those agreements, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, being collectively, Michael Seul and Chiu Chau, hereinafter called "Assignors", having made inventions and commissioned Assignee to file provisional and non-provisional United States patent applications relating to the inventions having the following Serial Numbers, filing dates, and Attorney Docket Numbers:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.	
10/098,604	3/16/2002	US National Phase of PCT	
		US00/25466	
09/397,793	9/17/99	Parent (abandoned)	
09/768,413	1/24/2001	PARSE Con1	
09/768,414	1/24/2001	PARSE Con2	
10/365,993	2/13/03	PARSE Con3	
		PARSE Con4	

and international and foreign patent applications as follows:

WO 01 20593	9/17/2000	PCT	
75862/00	9/17/2000	Australia	
2384186	9/17/2000	Canada	
00 965 084.7	9/17/2000	Europe	
2001-524092	9/17/2000	Japan	

do hereby assign, sell, grant, and convey to Company, and to its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said inventions relating to "PARSE" and all other inventions in any of the foregoing applications (collectively "Inventions");
- 2. U.S. and all other counterpart patent applications relating to said Inventions, including the foregoing applications;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection grants on said Inventions that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or jurisdiction, including all those listed above and all patents issued therefrom.
- 4. All continuations, divisions and other patent applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing applications, including those noted in paragraph 3, or any substitutions, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like protection grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law statutes;

- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Inventions and for infringement of said patents and like protection grants;
- 6. The right to Assignee to file, as appropriate, in its name or in Assignors' name, applications for patents and like protection grants for said Inventions in any country or jurisdiction; and
- 7. Assignor covenants that the Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment, including assisting in filing, prosecuting, enforcing or defending the above-identified patents and patent applications, including the right to bring an enforcement action or other proceeding in the name of Assignor or join Assignor as a party in any such action.
- 8. Assignors covenant that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the Inventions are patentable, and all applications relating to the Inventions filed to date (or all patents issued to date, if applicable) include only valid claims, and that the Assignors will use due diligence in reviewing all claims submitted in all such patent applications, both filed and which will be filed, and will seek to ensure that they also include only valid claims. Applicants warrant and represent that they will not, nor will their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, assert any position or support any party seeking to interfere with, invalidate, oppose or render unenforceable any of the patents or applications relating to the Inventions, or seeking a narrowed interpretation of the claims of any such patents.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day did personally appear the person named below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of Sept., 2003.

SUZANNE KLEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 3/4/2008

Michael Seul

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day did personally appear the person named below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 15 day of September 2003.

SUZANNE KLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/4/2008

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

Dustanne Vlee Notary Public

Chiu Chau